

5555 SKYWAY • PARADISE, CALIFORNIA 95969-4931 TELEPHONE (530) 872-6291 FAX (530) 877-5059 www.townofparadise.com

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING Successor Agency to the Paradise Redevelopment Agency

3:00 p.m. - September 23, 2014

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** pursuant to Government Code Section 54956 that at the call of the Chair of the Successor Agency to the Paradise Redevelopment Agency, a special meeting has been set for 3:00 p.m. on September 23, 2014 in the Town Hall Council Chambers located at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, California, for the following purpose:

- 1. To approve the minutes of the February 27, 2014, special Successor Agency meeting.
- 2. To consider approving the Successor Agency Recognized Obligations Payment Schedule (ROPS) and an administrative budget for the period January 1, 2015 through July 30, 2015.
- 3. To consider adopting a resolution approving the transfer of three properties from the Successor Agency to the Paradise Redevelopment Agency to the Town of Paradise.

Dated: September 18, 2014 JOANNA GUTIERREZ, CMC Town Clerk